COMMITTEE ON INSTRUCTION
AGENDA
January 26, 2011 (2:15 p.m.)
Building 10, Room 468

Call to Order (a quorum is six voting members)

Approval of Agenda

. Approval of December 8, 2011 and January 12, 2012 Minutes

Permanent Courses
Business/Technology

ADMIJ

ADMIJ

ADMJ

BUSW

BUSW

BUSW

BUSW

BUSW

BUSW

BUSW

CIS

CIS

108

120

185

115

215

384

416

450

451

464

113

114

Community Relations and the Justice System (3)
(course revision — update SLOs, title change and minor changes)

Criminal Investigation (3)
(course revision - update SLOs and minor changes)

Introduction to Forensic Science (3)
(course revision - update SLOs and minor changes)

Windows Fundamentals Il (1.5)
(course revision — change prerequisite to recommended preparation)

Word Processing Il Using Word for Windows (1.5)
(course revision — change prerequisite to recommended preparation)

Business Presentations Il Using Power Point for Windows (1.5)
(course revision — change prerequisite to recommended preparation)

Spreadsheet Il Using Excel for Windows (1.5)
(course revision — change prerequisite to recommended preparation)

MS Project Fundamentals | (1.5)
(course revision — change prerequisite to recommended preparation)

MS Project Fundamentals 11 (1.5)
(course revision — change prerequisite to recommended preparation)

Database Management Fundamentals Using Access for Windows (3.0)
(course revision — change prerequisite to recommended preparation)

Internet Programming: Ruby (4.0)
(course revision — change in prerequisite)

Internet Programming: JavaScript/Ajax (4)
(course revision — change in prerequisite)



CIS

CIS

CIS

CIS

CIS

CIS

CIS

CIS

CIS

CIS

CIS

ELEC

FIRE

FIRE

117

121

127

132

363

379

380

420

479

489

491

144

793

796

Internet Programming: Python (4)
(new course and DE)

UNIX/Linux (3)
(course revision — change in prerequisite)

Internet Programming: HTML5 and CSS (3)
(new course and DE)

Introduction to Databases (3)
(new course and DE)

Enterprise Database Management with MySQL (4)
(course revision — change in prerequisite)

Internet Programming: XML (3)
(course revision — change in prerequisite)

Internet Programming: PHP (3)
(course revision — change in prerequisite)

Project Management (3)
(new course)

Network Security Fundamentals (3)
(course revision change in prerequisite)

Computer Forensics (3)
(course revision change in prerequisite)

Computer Forensics: Search and Seizure (3)
(course revision change in prerequisite)

Solar Entergy Fundamentals (4)
(course revision — change in prerequisite)

Firefighter | Academy (12)
(course revision — changing grade mode to Pass/No Pass)

Emergency Medical Technician: Basic (10)
(course revision — adding vaccination requirement)

Career and Life Planning
CRER 310

Summer Bridge Academy (2)
(new course)



Creative Arts/Social Studies

MUS. 291
MUS. 292
MUS. 293
Honors

BIOL 329
ENGL 329
FILM 329
MATH 329
PHIL 329
PHYS 329

Electronic Music Il (2)
(course revision, minor changes in descriptions and change in prerequisite)

Sound Creation: Sampling and Synthesis (3)
(course revision, minor changes to descriptions and change in prerequisite)

Audio for Visual Media (2.5)
(course revision, minor changes to descriptions and change in prerequisite)
Honors Project Seminar (2)

(new course)

Honors Project Seminar (2)
(new course)

Honors Project Seminar (2)
(new course)

Honors Project Seminar (2)
(new course)

Honors Project Seminar (2)
(new course)

Honors Project Seminar (2)
(new course)

Kinesiology/Dance/Athletics
AQUA 133

AQUA 135

DANC

DANC

DANC

DANC

131

132

141

143

Individual Swim Conditioning (.5 or 1)
(course revision, minor changes to content)

Aqua Exercise (.5 or 1)
(course revision, minor changes to content)

Jazz Dance | (.50r 1)
(course revision, minor change in content, units, descriptions, method of grading
and SLOs)

Jazz Dance ll (.50r 1)
(course revision, minor change in content, units, descriptions, method of grading

and SLOs)

Beginning Ballet | (.5 or 1)
(course revision, minor change in content, units, and method of grading)

Intermediate Ballet Il (.5 or 1)



VL.

(course revision, minor change in content, units, prerequisite and method of

grading)

FITN 116 Body Conditioning (.5 or 1)
(course revision, minor change in content)

KINE 125 Pilates Mat Instructor Training
(new course)

KINE 126 Pilates Reformer Instructor Training (3)
(new course)

KINE 127 Pilates Apparatus Instructor Training (3)
(new course)

TEAM 158 Advanced Softball: Women (.5 -2)
(course revision, minor change in content and method of grading)

Language Arts
FILM 277 Film and Literature (3)
(new course)

LIT. 277 Film and Literature (3)
(new course)

Math/Science
ASTR 200 Introduction to Astrophysics (3)
(new course)

Experimental Courses 680/880
CRER 680maA Summer Bridge Academy (2)

Information Only Items

Business/Technology

e AS and CA in Computer Science Applications and Development update
Memo banking CIS 390

CSin Internet Programming update

Memo banking FIRE 790

New CS, Fundamentals of Smart Building Systems

e New AS in Electrical Power Systems and Instrumentation

Memo banking 6 Business programs (2 degrees, 3 CAs and 1 CS)
Memo banking BUS 101, 352, 353, 354, 355 and 356

CIS 113 memo removing prerequisite

Memo updating ADMJ major requirements/Request for ADMJ AS-T degree

Creative Arts/Social Science

e New AA-T Major in Studio Art and banking Major in Art and Major in Fine Arts, options 1, 3-4

e Update Major in Fine Arts, option 2



o New AA-T Major in Political Science
e Update to AS Degree Area E1: Option 1

Kinesiology/Dance/Athletics

e Updates to Pilates Certificates and new Certificate of Achievement, Specialized Pilates
Instructor

e New AAin Dance

Math/Science
e New CS in Astroimaging and Observatory Operation



