# **COMMITTEE ON INSTRUCTION AGENDA**

January 26, 2011 (2:15 p.m.) Building 10, Room 468

- I. Call to Order (a quorum is six voting members)
- II. Approval of Agenda
- III. Approval of December 8, 2011 and January 12, 2012 Minutes

## IV.

. Permanent Courses  Business/Technology			
ADMJ 108	Community Relations and the Justice System (3) (course revision – update SLOs, title change and minor changes)		
ADMJ 120	Criminal Investigation (3) (course revision - update SLOs and minor changes)		
ADMJ 185	Introduction to Forensic Science (3) (course revision - update SLOs and minor changes)		
BUSW 115	Windows Fundamentals II (1.5) (course revision – change prerequisite to recommended preparation)		
BUSW 215	Word Processing II Using Word for Windows (1.5) (course revision – change prerequisite to recommended preparation)		
BUSW 384	Business Presentations II Using Power Point for Windows (1.5) (course revision – change prerequisite to recommended preparation)		
BUSW 416	Spreadsheet II Using Excel for Windows (1.5) (course revision – change prerequisite to recommended preparation)		
BUSW 450	MS Project Fundamentals I (1.5) (course revision – change prerequisite to recommended preparation)		
BUSW 451	MS Project Fundamentals II (1.5) (course revision – change prerequisite to recommended preparation)		
BUSW 464	Database Management Fundamentals Using Access for Windows (3.0) (course revision – change prerequisite to recommended preparation)		
CIS 113	Internet Programming: Ruby (4.0) (course revision – change in prerequisite)		
CIS 114	Internet Programming: JavaScript/Ajax (4) (course revision – change in prerequisite)		

CIS	117	Internet Programming: Python (4)
		(new course and DE)
CIS	121	UNIX/Linux (3) (course revision – change in prerequisite)
CIS	127	Internet Programming: HTML5 and CSS (3) (new course and DE)
CIS	132	Introduction to Databases (3) (new course and DE)
CIS	363	Enterprise Database Management with MySQL (4) (course revision – change in prerequisite)
CIS	379	Internet Programming: XML (3) (course revision – change in prerequisite)
CIS	380	Internet Programming: PHP (3) (course revision – change in prerequisite)
CIS	420	Project Management (3) (new course)
CIS	479	Network Security Fundamentals (3) (course revision change in prerequisite)
CIS	489	Computer Forensics (3) (course revision change in prerequisite)
CIS	491	Computer Forensics: Search and Seizure (3) (course revision change in prerequisite)
ELEC	144	Solar Entergy Fundamentals (4) (course revision – change in prerequisite)
FIRE	793	Firefighter I Academy (12) (course revision – changing grade mode to Pass/No Pass)
FIRE	796	Emergency Medical Technician: Basic (10) (course revision – adding vaccination requirement)

Career and Life Planning
CRER 310 Summer Bridge Academy (2) (new course)

Creative Arts/Social Studies					
MUS.	291	Electronic Music II (2) (course revision, minor changes in descriptions and change in prerequisite)			
MUS.	292	Sound Creation: Sampling and Synthesis (3) (course revision, minor changes to descriptions and change in prerequisite)			
MUS.	293	Audio for Visual Media (2.5) (course revision, minor changes to descriptions and change in prerequisite)			
Honors	5				
BIOL	329	Honors Project Seminar (2) (new course)			
ENGL	329	Honors Project Seminar (2) (new course)			
FILM	329	Honors Project Seminar (2) (new course)			
MATH	329	Honors Project Seminar (2) (new course)			
PHIL	329	Honors Project Seminar (2) (new course)			
PHYS	329	Honors Project Seminar (2) (new course)			
Kinesiology/Dance/Athletics					
AQUA		Individual Swim Conditioning (.5 or 1) (course revision, minor changes to content)			
AQUA	135	Aqua Exercise (.5 or 1) (course revision, minor changes to content)			
DANC	131	Jazz Dance I (.5 or 1) (course revision, minor change in content, units, descriptions, method of grading and SLOs)			
DANC	132	Jazz Dance II (.5 or 1) (course revision, minor change in content, units, descriptions, method of grading and SLOs)			
DANC	141	Beginning Ballet I (.5 or 1) (course revision, minor change in content, units, and method of grading)			

DANC 143 Intermediate Ballet II (.5 or 1)

(course revision, minor change in content, units, prerequisite and method of grading)

FITN 116 Body Conditioning (.5 or 1)

(course revision, minor change in content)

KINE 125 Pilates Mat Instructor Training

(new course)

KINE 126 Pilates Reformer Instructor Training (3)

(new course)

KINE 127 Pilates Apparatus Instructor Training (3)

(new course)

TEAM 158 Advanced Softball: Women (.5 -2)

(course revision, minor change in content and method of grading)

### Language Arts

FILM 277 Film and Literature (3)

(new course)

LIT. 277 Film and Literature (3)

(new course)

#### Math/Science

ASTR 200 Introduction to Astrophysics (3)

(new course)

V. Experimental Courses 680/880

CRER 680MA Summer Bridge Academy (2)

## VI. Information Only Items

#### **Business/Technology**

- AS and CA in Computer Science Applications and Development update
- Memo banking CIS 390
- CS in Internet Programming update
- Memo banking FIRE 790
- New CS, Fundamentals of Smart Building Systems
- New AS in Electrical Power Systems and Instrumentation
- Memo banking 6 Business programs (2 degrees, 3 CAs and 1 CS)
- Memo banking BUS 101, 352, 353, 354, 355 and 356
- CIS 113 memo removing prerequisite
- Memo updating ADMJ major requirements/Request for ADMJ AS-T degree

#### Creative Arts/Social Science

- New AA-T Major in Studio Art and banking Major in Art and Major in Fine Arts, options 1, 3-4
- Update Major in Fine Arts, option 2

- New AA-T Major in Political Science
- Update to AS Degree Area E1: Option 1

# Kinesiology/Dance/Athletics

- Updates to Pilates Certificates and new Certificate of Achievement, Specialized Pilates Instructor
- New AA in Dance

# Math/Science

• New CS in Astroimaging and Observatory Operation